
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/106/20 01.02.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Face Mask, with shield for splash 

protection, disposable. 

30,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/108/20 01.02.2021 2.00 pm Auto - Disable syringes for DMPA injection, 1ml. 

 

200,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/109/20 01.02.2021 2.00 pm N 95 Particulate Filtering Face Mask 
 

20,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/28/21 01.02.2021 2.00 pm Scissors Micro, spring type, flat handles, with ultra 
delicate blades, 60 degrees angled, 185mm 
(approx.) length, stainless steel. 
 

32 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/29/21 01.02.2021 2.00 pm Shelf Pessary Simpson type (or similar), kidney 
shaped in various type 

Pls. refer RQ 
Item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/30/21 03.02.2021 2.00 pm N 95 Particulate Filtering Face Mask 
 

100,000 Nos 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QUANTITY 
Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/152/19 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Non Consumables  600 

DHS/RS/RQ/153/19 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m. Luer Connector 50 

DHS/RS/RQ/100/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Temporarly Filling Material  & 
Plaque Disclosing Tablets. 

22,000 

DHS/RS/RQ/101/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Percutaneous 
Entry/Angiographic Needle 

265 

DHS/RS/RQ/102/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Tongue Blade for child 02 

DHS/RS/RQ/103/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Endotracheal tube  450 

DHS/RS/RQ/104/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Probes Nickel Silver  30 

DHS/RS/RQ/105/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m.  Surgical Non Consumables 11 

DHS/RS/RQ/106/20 
 

29.01.2021 2.00 p.m. Non absorbable Synthetic 
Monofilament Suture  
 

9,000 



 
 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
        

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk  / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

